FY11 CDBG Recommended Allocations

CDBG Funds

Type of Project

Project Description

Project Type

Requested Amount

Recommended

Jarrell
Taylor
Granger
Georgetown

Mobile Outreach Team
Administration (12%)
Anderson Mill Limited District

Water Distribution

Water Rehab

Water Line Repair

Sidewalks

Mental Health Service

Program Administration

Boys and Girls Club Youth Center

Habitat for Humanity Williamson C Land Acquisition

LifeSteps

United Seniors of Taylor

Weir
Granger
Granger
WBCO
WBCO
Liberty Hill
Liberty Hill
Liberty Hill

Samaritan Center
The Georgetown Project

Thrall

Life Skills Prevention Training
Neighborhood Center

Community Center/Shelter

Brazos Street Drainage

Wastewater Plant Equip Replacement
Madella Hilliard Senior Center Sidewalks
Bartlett Early Head Start Sidewalks
Myrtle Lane Drainage

Jenks Branch Drainage

Sidewalk Improvements

Youth and Family Counceling

Eagle's Nest

Waterline Improvements

Recommended allocation includes FY11 allocation of $992,775 and $10,236.44 reallocated from completed projects

Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Social Service

Public Facility
Acquisition
Social Service
Public Facility
Public Facility
Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Public Facility
Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Infrastructure
Social Service
Public Facility
Infrastructure

$718,600
$350,000
$230,000
$462,244
$72,000

$600,000
$210,000
$20,000
$63,101
$242,000
$580,000
$60,000
$20,700
$5,994
$45,000
$425,250
$800,000
$70,400
$100,000
$250,000

$5,325,289

$287,450
$275,000
$200,000
$69,180
$51,000

$120,381

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

0

$1,003,011



