FY11 CDBG Recommended Allocations

Type of Project	Project Description	Project Type	Requested Amount	CDBG Funds Recommended
Jarrell	Water Distribution	Infrastructure	\$718,600	\$287,450
Taylor	Water Rehab	Infrastructure	\$350,000	\$275,000
Granger	Water Line Repair	Infrastructure	\$230,000	\$200,000
Georgetown	Sidewalks	Infrastructure	\$462,244	\$69,180
Mobile Outreach Team	Mental Health Service	Social Service	\$72,000	\$51,000
Administration (12%)	Program Administration			\$120,381
Anderson Mill Limited District	Boys and Girls Club Youth Center	Public Facility	\$600,000	\$0
Habitat for Humanity Williamson C Land Acquisition		Acquisition	\$210,000	\$0
LifeSteps	Life Skills Prevention Training	Social Service	\$20,000	\$0
United Seniors of Taylor	Neighborhood Center	Public Facility	\$63,101	\$0
Weir	Community Center/Shelter	Public Facility	\$242,000	\$0
Granger	Brazos Street Drainage	Infrastructure	\$580,000	\$0
Granger	Wastewater Plant Equip Replacement	Infrastructure	\$60,000	\$0
WBCO	Madella Hilliard Senior Center Sidewalks	Public Facility	\$20,700	\$0
WBCO	Bartlett Early Head Start Sidewalks	Infrastructure	\$5,994	\$0
iberty Hill	Myrtle Lane Drainage	Infrastructure	\$45,000	\$0
iberty Hill	Jenks Branch Drainage	Infrastructure	\$425,250	\$0
iberty Hill	Sidewalk Improvements	Infrastructure	\$800,000	\$0
Samaritan Center	Youth and Family Counceling	Social Service	\$70,400	\$0
he Georgetown Project	Eagle's Nest	Public Facility	\$100,000	\$0
Fhrall	Waterline Improvements	Infrastructure	\$250,000	0
			\$5,325,289	\$1,003,011

Recommended allocation includes FY11 allocation of \$992,775 and \$10,236.44 reallocated from completed projects